
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :24Y014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2025 
CONTRACT NO :QR4274 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : QR4274

HWY :SR 129
TITLE :SR 129 

ASOTIN PEDESTRAIN IMPROVEMENTS

24Y014
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2025
07:57

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986044023

22317 NE 72ND AVE
N.W. CONSTRUCTION GENERAL

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100591CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 84.24 % -100.00 %

55,000.00 25,148.00 0.0029,852.00

2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 7.29 % -100.00 %

29,000.00 1,970.00 0.0027,030.00

3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -80.80 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 -23,151.00 0.0028,651.00

GRADING

150.0000

4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

61.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

9,150.00 3,050.00 0.00

100.0000

6,100.00

SURFACING

200.0000

5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

63.0000 TON 166.67 % -100.00 %

12,600.00 7,875.00 0.00

75.0000

4,725.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

6 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

73.00 0.0073.00

400.0000

7 COMMERCIAL HMA 

51.0000 TON -11.11 % -100.00 %

20,400.00 -2,550.00 0.00

450.0000

22,950.00
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IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION

8 IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIR

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000

9 INLET PROTECTION 

11.0000 EACH -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,650.00 -550.00 0.00

200.0000

2,200.00

10 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00

75.0000

11 SOD INSTALLATION 

88.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

6,600.00 2,200.00 0.00

50.0000

4,400.00

TRAFFIC

60.0000

12 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

344.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

20,640.00 -10,320.00 0.00

90.0000

30,960.00

55.0000

13 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

118.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

6,490.00 0.00 0.00

55.0000

6,490.00

195.0000

14 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

51.0000 EACH 160.00 % -100.00 %

9,945.00 6,120.00 0.00

75.0000

3,825.00

22.0000

15 PLASTIC LINE 

133.0000 L.F. 46.67 % -100.00 %

2,926.00 931.00 0.00

15.0000

1,995.00

21.0000

16 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

736.0000 S.F. 110.00 % -100.00 %

15,456.00 8,096.00 0.00

10.0000

7,360.00
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TRAFFIC

45.0000

17 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

56.0000 L.F. 80.00 % -100.00 %

2,520.00 1,120.00 0.00

25.0000

1,400.00

18 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -60.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 -3,000.00 0.005,000.00

19 ITS RRFB FOUNDATIONS

L.S. 253.85 % -100.00 %

46,000.00 33,000.00 0.0013,000.00

20 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 4.17 % -100.00 %

62,500.00 2,500.00 0.0060,000.00

21 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 0.003,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

22 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 2,500.00 0.005,000.00

22.0000

23 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

96.0000 S.Y. -86.25 % -100.00 %

2,112.00 -13,248.00 0.00

160.0000

15,360.00

5,500.0000

24 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION TYPE A 

2.0000 EACH 22.22 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 2,000.00 0.00

4,500.0000

9,000.00

5,500.0000

25 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR TYPE A

4.0000 EACH 22.22 % -100.00 %

22,000.00 4,000.00 0.00

4,500.0000

18,000.00

5,500.0000

26 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR TYPE B

3.0000 EACH 22.22 % -100.00 %

16,500.00 3,000.00 0.00

4,500.0000

13,500.00
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OTHER ITEMS

1,000.0000

27 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.00

1,000.0000

1,000.00

28 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

29 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00

30 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

31 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

32 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00

$378,565.00 15.28% $0.00$328,374.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$378,565.00BASE TOTAL 15.28%$328,374.00


